©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
March, 2006 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCN4555/D
NCN4555
1.8V / 3V SIM Card Power
Supply and Level Shifter
The NCN4555 is a level shifter analog circuit designed to translate

ÇÇÇ
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
NCN4555MN QFN−16 123 Units / Rail
NCN4555MNR2 QFN−16 3000/Tape & Reel
NCN4555MNG QFN−16
(Pb−Free)
123 Units / Rail
NCN4555MNR2G QFN−16
(Pb−Free)
3000/Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
A = Assembly Location
L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
W = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
NCN
4555
ALYW�
�
查询"NCN4555MNR2G"供应商
NCN4555
2
VBAT NC SIM_VCC SIM_I/O
NC I/O RST CLK
NC
SIM_CLK
GND
SIM_RST
STOP
VDD
MOD_VCC
NC
5 6 7 8
16 15 14 13
12
11
10
9
1
2
3
4
NCN4555
Exposed Pad (EP)
Figure 2. QFN−16 Pinout (Top View)
Figure 3. NCN4555 Block Diagram
1
3
14
13